

Special Case no. 04 of 2020
Reg. No. 41 of 2020
Present: Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO CODE WB00727

Order no. 45 dated 17.12.2025

Accused on bail Nabin Adhikary Chhetri is present.

It is reported that learned Public Prosecutor Sri Raju Chhetri is out of station.

Summons issued in the name of CSW-1 the de-facto complainant seizing officer SI of police returns after service.

Prosecution witness SI of police Pralahad Tamang is in attendance on receipt of summons.

No other prosecution witness is found present.

Let the case be adjourned and be fixed for examination of prosecution witnesses CSW-1, CSW-2 and CSW-3 on 09.03.2026 as prayed by learned prosecutor.

To 09.03.2026 for examination of CSW-1, CSW-2 and CSW-3.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge,
Special court
under the NDPS Act
Darjeeling

Sd/-
Judge
Special court
under the NDPS Act
Darjeeling